ITEM NO.11

Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1989/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WP No.40252/2015 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

T.M.D. RAFI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

for 3644/2021 **APPROPRIATE** (With appln.(s) IΑ No. ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 3650/2021 **EXEMPTION** FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 10969/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. **EXEMPTION FROM FILING** 0.T., 43515/2021 IA No. 43297/2021 43260/2021 APPLICATION, INTERVENTION IΑ No. INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA NO. 43041/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No. 42939/2021 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 43513/2021 -PERMISSION TO FILE **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** and IΑ No. 10968/2020 ADDITIONAL PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.5908/2020 (XII-A)

(With appln.(s) for EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 36253/2020)

S.L.P.(C) No.8189/2020 (XII-A)

appln.(s) for **EXEMPTION** FROM **FILING AFFIDAVIT** ON IA (With 56885/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 56886/2020, FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 9587/2021, IA **EXEMPTION FROM FILING** 56885/2020 **AFFIDAVIT** and 56886/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

## Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

- Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
- Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
- Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
- Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
- Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
- Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
- Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
- Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
- Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
- Mr. Hatindra Manda, Adv.
- Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
- Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
- Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
- Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
- Ms. Shruti Agarwal, AOR
- Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
- Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
- Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
- Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
- Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.
- Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 22 April 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master