SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1989/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WP No. 40252/2015 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

T.M.D. RAFI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3644/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 3650/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 43515/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10969/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 43297/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 43260/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 1891/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 43041/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42953/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42939/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 43513/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 10968/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 1893/2022 - VACATING STAY)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5908/2020

(IA No. 150229/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 36253/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8189/2020

(IA No. 9587/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 56885/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 56886/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5117/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30085/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30086/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30083/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 28-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Kuheli Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Dev Arya, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashvir Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Lothungbeni T Lotha, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Shruti Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.

Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. N. B. V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing additional documents in SLP(C) 8189/2020, list on 18^{th} September, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER